

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Kakinada Kakinada – 533003, Andhra Pradesh

Recognizes

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Lakireddy Balireddy College of Engineering, Mylavaram

As **RESEARCH CENTRE**

For the Academic Years 2023-24 & 2024-25

Kakinada October 2023



REGISTRAR REGISTRAR J.N.T. University Kakinada Kakinada-533003 Grams: "TECHNOLOGY"

Email: ravindra.vipparthy@gmail.com



Phone: Off: 0884 - 2300919

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY: KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by A.P. Govt. Act No.30 of 2008)

JNTUK/R&D/Research Centre Status/LBRCE/2023-24

Date: 04.10.2023

Prof. V. Ravindra

B.Tech., M.E., Ph.D (IITB), MISTE., FIE

Professor of Civil Engineering & Director Research and Development

To

The Principal

Lakireddy Balireddy College of Engineering, Mylavaram

Sub: JNTUK - R&D - JNTUK - Kakinada - Lakireddy Balireddy College of Engineering, Mylavaram Application for Research Centre Status - Regarding

Ref: 1. Resolutions of XXVII Standing Council of Academic Senate dated 2nd, 16th & 24th March, 2021 on online

- 2. Proc. No. JNTUK /R&D/Item no 8 of XXVII academic senate /2021 Dt 23.11.2021
- 3. JNTUK/R&D/ Research Centre / LBRCE/ 2023-24 dated 22-09-2023

You are here by informed that the following departments of the Lakireddy Balireddy College of Engineering, Mylavaram have been cleared for according "Research Centre Status" for the academic years 2023-24 & 2024-25 vide references cited.

Sl. No	Department	
1	Computer Science and Engineering	

It is tentatively planned to issue the certificates pertaining to the above during fourth week of October 2023. You are here by requested to collect the Certificates from Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinada. The detailed dates will be circulated after finalization of the program.

Director Research and Development

Director, Research and Development

JNT University Kakinada

Copy to

The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinakakinada - 533003

The Rector, JNTUK, Kakinada

The Registrar, JNTUK, Kakinada